

**Cri. M.A. NO. 130/2025.**

**:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.1 ::**

On perusal of the application, it appears that the applicant has sought relief of return of cash amount of Rs.40,000/-. It is contended that the said amount is seized by the Police Machinery of Ranjangaon (M.I.D.C.) Police Station from the custody of accused. Therefore, it is required to call say of accused on this application. Hence, call say of accused on this application. Issue letter to accused accordingly.

Date : 15/09/2025.

**(D.B.Domale)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal.Shirur, Dist. Pune.