

:: ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1 ::

1. It is evident from record that this is e-filing case. Therefore, the Roznama of day to day's is required to be written on the CIS. I have gone through the CIS. It appears that the concerned Clerk is not properly written Roznama in this matter. The exhibit numbers is not mentioned in the Roznama. It also appears that orders are passed below exhibits and other documents and those orders are also uploaded. However, the concerned Clerk is not written the Roznama in that regard. This fact is serious and the concerned Clerk is required to be taken seriously. Hence, the concerned Clerk is directed to go through the record and proceeding and write the proper Roznama accordingly and take not to avoid such type of instances.

Place: Ghodnadi.
Date: 04/10/2025

(D.B.Domale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.